DRAFT City of San Diego Commission on Police Practices Timeline (Tentative) November 19, 2021 – Version 10.3

Disclaimer: This timeline is for Commission planning purposes only. The timing of certain items (e.g., docketing of City Council actions, meet and confer process, etc.) are beyond the control of the Commission. Additionally, the length of time required for some processes (e.g., hiring and contracting) may take longer than originally anticipated.

November 3, 2020	General Election
November 2020 – June	Community Input on the Implementation Commission
2021	Ordinance via Community Roundtables
November 2020 &	Meetings with All Continuing and Newly Elected Mayor and
December 2020	City Councilmembers
December 3, 2020	Election Results Certified
December 10, 2020	Mayor and City Councilmembers Installed
December 18, 2020	Secretary of State Chapters Measure B, Activating the New Commission
February 10, 2021	Presentation to City Council Public Safety and Livable Neighborhoods Committee (PS&LN)
March 10, 2021	PS&LN Considers Creation of Office of the Commission on Police Practices, Appointment of Interim Executive Director and Adoption of Interim Standard Operating Procedures
March and April 2021	Discussions with Department of Finance on CPP Budget Needs
April 20, 2021	Mayor Releases Budget for Fiscal Year 22 (July 1, 2021 – June 30, 2022)
April 26, 2021	City Council Approves Creation of Office of the Commission on Police Practices, Appointment of Interim Executive Director and Adoption of Interim Standard Operating Procedures
May 11, 2021	Budget Review Hearing on FY22 Budget
June 2021	Hiring of Executive Assistant
June 6, 2021	Civil Service Commission Approves Exempt Managerial Positions
June 14, 2021	City Council Adopts Budget for FY22
June 24, 2021	PS&LN Reviews First Draft Implementation Ordinance
July – October 2021	Obtain and Equip Commission Office Space
September – December 2021	Interim Outside Counsel Contract Bidding and Selection (Original RFP rebid)
December 2021	Hiring of Administrative Aide/Complaints and Finance Coordinator (Offer Extended)
March 2022 – April 2022	Selection and Hiring of Deputy Executive Director/Director of Community Engagement
December 2021 – July 2022	Develop proposed Standard Operating Procedures for Investigations (SOPs)

January 27, 2022	Anticipated date that PS&LN Reviews Second Draft of the Implementation Ordinance
February 2022	(Depends on whether PS&LN refers the second draft of the
. 55.44.7 2522	ordinance for further revision) PS&LN approves the
	implementation Ordinance and sends to the full Council.
March 2022	City Council Considers the Implementation Ordinance. They
Wat 611 2022	May Refer Back to Counsel or Refer for Meet and Confer.
March 2022	Development of FY23 Budget Proposal
May 2022	Budget Review Hearing for FY23 Budget
March 2022 – April	Selection and Hiring of Deputy Executive Director/Director of
2022	Community Engagement
May – August 2022	Meet and Confer on the Implementation Ordinance.
May – December 2022	Recruitment and Selection of Permanent Commissioners
	(Including Independently Conducted Background Checks)
June 2022	Hire Supervising Investigator, Policy Analyst and
	Performance Auditor
June 2022	City Council Approves FY23 Budget
August – December	Investigation SOPs Reviewed by PS&LN, City Council and
2022	Undergo Meet and Confer
September 2022	Hiring of 3 Staff Investigators and Selection of Pool of
	Contract Investigators (Contingency Basis)
September 2022	Adopt Memorandum of Understanding with SDPD (Including Complaint Processing and Sharing, Sharing of Records, etc.)
September 2022	City Council Adopts Implementation Ordinance (2 Readings Required)
October 2022	Implementation Ordinance Takes Effect; Independent Investigations Initiated
January 2023	City Council Appoints Permanent Commissioners
January – June 2023	National Search and Selection of New Executive Director
August 2023	City Council Appoints Permanent Executive Director
September – November 2023	Mediation Program Procedures Established
December 2023	Hiring of Commission General Counsel
January 2024	Hiring of Mediation Coordinator, Mediation Program Commences